
514 Solihull - Warwick Flexibus Service via Lapworth

Mondays to Fridays

Service
Operator:

Notes:

Solihull Town Centre (Stop SE)
Knowle, Knowle Green Terminus (at)
Chadwick End, Chadwick Manor (adj)
Warwick Road (Adj)

514
AMG
MO
WY
FD

1345
1355
1401
1403

Notes MO Monday Only
WY Wednesday Only
FD Continues beyond Baddesley Clinton on request

Route 514 is operated by A & M Group

Churchlands Farm,, Bascote Road, Harbury,, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV33 9PL Tel: 01926 614952

Saturdays

Service
Operator:

Notes:
Solihull Town Centre (Stop SE)
Knowle, Knowle Green Terminus (at)
Chadwick End, Chadwick Manor (adj)
Warwick Road (Adj)

514
AMG
FD

1345
1355
1401
1403

Notes FD Continues beyond Baddesley Clinton on request

Route 514 is operated by A & M Group

Churchlands Farm,, Bascote Road, Harbury,, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV33 9PL Tel: 01926 614952

Sundays

no service

514 Warwick - Solihull Flexibus Service via Lapworth

Mondays to Fridays

Service
Operator:

Notes:

Bus Station (Stand B)
Hatton Park, Barcheston Drive (Adj)
Starmer Place (Adj)
Shrewley, Little Shrewley Crossroads (Adj)
Shrewley Common, Crossroads (Adj)
Rowington, Church (Adj)
Lapworth, Station Lane (Opp)
Baddesley Clinton, Warwick Road (Opp)
Chadwick End, Chadwick Manor (opp)
Knowle, Knowle Green Terminus (at)
Solihull Town Centre (Stop SE)

514
AMG
MO
WY
TB

1045
1048
1050
1053
1057
1103
1104
1110
1120

Notes MO Monday Only
WY Wednesday Only
TB Phone booking reqd for Hatton Rail Stn

Route 514 is operated by A & M Group

Churchlands Farm,, Bascote Road, Harbury,, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV33 9PL Tel: 01926 614952

Saturdays

Service
Operator:

Notes:
Bus Station (Stand B)
Hatton Park, Barcheston Drive (Adj)
Starmer Place (Adj)
Shrewley, Little Shrewley Crossroads (Adj)
Shrewley Common, Crossroads (Adj)
Rowington, Church (Adj)
Lapworth, Station Lane (Opp)
Baddesley Clinton, Warwick Road (Opp)
Chadwick End, Chadwick Manor (opp)
Knowle, Knowle Green Terminus (at)
Solihull Town Centre (Stop SE)

514
AMG
TB

1032
1040
1045
1048
1050
1053
1057
1103
1104
1110
1120

Notes TB Phone booking reqd for Hatton Rail Stn

Route 514 is operated by A & M Group

Churchlands Farm,, Bascote Road, Harbury,, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV33 9PL Tel: 01926 614952

Sundays

no service



514 Solihull - Warwick Flexibus Service via Lapworth

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
nwmadtgp
nwmadtdw
nwmadtgt
nwmadtjd
nwmgawdw
nwmgawdm
nwmgawdj
nwmgawda
nwmgawag
nwmgatwt
nwmdpapw
nwmgatwp
nwmgatdm
nwmtagmt
nwmtagja
nwmtagjp
nwmtagjg
nwmtdwdj
waradjmt

Stop Name
Solihull, Solihull Town Centre (Stop SE)
Solihull, Solihull Hospital (Stop SH)
Solihull, Keresley Close (opp)
Lode Heath, Grove Road (opp)
Copt Heath, Ravenshaw Way (adj)
Copt Heath, Lady Byron Lane (opp)
Copt Heath, Jacobean Lane (opp)
Copt Heath, Lightwood Close (adj)
Knowle, Arden Vale Road (adj)
Knowle, Lodge Road (adj)
Knowle, Knowle Green Church (adj)
Knowle, Knowle Green Terminus (at)
Knowle, Lansdowne Farm (opp)
Knowle, Norton Green Lane (opp)
Temple Balsall, Watery Lane (adj)
Chadwick End, Bakers Lane (opp)
Chadwick End, Chadwick Manor (adj)
Chadwick End, Arbour Tree Lane (opp)
Baddesley Clinton, Warwick Road (Adj)

Street
Poplar Road
Lode Lane
Lode Lane
Lode Lane
 
 
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
High Street
Station Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Rising Lane

ATCO Code
43000159404
43000159101
43000159501
43000160103
43000119402
43000119301
43000119202
43000119102
43000118402
43000118301
43000118201
43000118101
43000110102
43000109902
43000107102
43000107802
43000107602
43000104002
4200F004801



514 Warwick - Solihull Flexibus Service via Lapworth

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
wardjpgd
wardjdgj
waragpgj
warapjwa
waradmat
wardgmtm
wardmtaw
waradmtw
wardjwgw
wardgadp
waratatg
wardajtw
warawtmj
waradjmp
nwmtdwdg
nwmdpajp
nwmdpajt
nwmdpajm
nwmtagmp
nwmgatdj
nwmgatwp
nwmtagtp
nwmpjpga
nwmgawad
nwmgawaw
nwmgawdg
nwmgawdp
nwmgawdt
nwmgdmja
nwmgdmgt
nwmgdmgd
nwmdtdwp
nwmadtgp

Stop Name
Warwick, Bus Station (Stand B)
Warwick, Cocksparrow Street (Adj)
Warwick, Kings Head (Adj)
Warwick, Eastley Crescent (Adj)
Hatton Park, Barcheston Drive (Adj)
Hatton Park, Winderton Avenue (Opp)
Hatton, Starmer Place (Adj)
Shrewley, Little Shrewley Crossroads (Adj)
Shrewley Common, Crossroads (Adj)
Rowington, Church (Adj)
Lapworth, Station Lane (Opp)
Lapworth, Railway Station (Adj)
Baddesley Clinton, Lodge (Opp)
Baddesley Clinton, Warwick Road (Opp)
Chadwick End, Arbour Tree Lane (adj)
Chadwick End, Chadwick Manor (opp)
Chadwick End, Bakers Lane (adj)
Temple Balsall, Watery Lane (opp)
Knowle, Norton Green Lane (adj)
Knowle, Lansdowne Farm (adj)
Knowle, Knowle Green Terminus (at)
Knowle, Knowle Green Church (opp)
Knowle, Wilsons Arms
Knowle, Arden Vale Road (opp)
Copt Heath, Lightwood Close (opp)
Copt Heath, Jacobean Lane (adj)
Copt Heath, Lady Byron Lane (adj)
Copt Heath, Ravenshaw Way (opp)
Solihull, Marsh Lane (opp)
Solihull, Brueton Avenue (adj)
Solihull, Solihull School (opp)
Solihull, House Of Fraser (adj)
Solihull, Solihull Town Centre (Stop SE)

Street
Private Road
Theatre Street
Saltisford
Birmingham Road
Charingworth Drive
Birmingham Road
The Green
Hockley Road
Old Warwick Road
Old Warwick Road
Old Warwick Road
Station Road
Rising Lane
Rising Lane
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Station Road
High Street
High Street
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
 
 
 
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Warwick Road
Poplar Road

ATCO Code
4200F152322
4200F127352
4200F072200
4200F087800
4200F126420
4200F027100
4200F027301
4200F086200
4200F062701
4200F054900
4200F034100
4200F122470
4200F127571
4200F004800
43000104001
43000107601
43000107801
43000107101
43000109901
43000110101
43000118101
43000118202
43001085502
43000118401
43000119101
43000119201
43000119302
43000119401
43000157402
43000157302
43000157102
43000159301
43000159404
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